PAGE 1 OF 18 0611 IH-2614
H-2614π
1-800-295-5510
OPERATION MANUAL / SPARE PARTS LIST
BATTERY - POWERED
PLASTIC STRAPPING TOOL
MODEL P326
43.2223.01

Warning! Straps with insufficient seal strength must be removed from
the package! Adjust the welding time (see 6.2.2).
Welding time too long
If the welding time is too long the straps are overheated. The fused
plastic overflows on both sides of the straps. The seal efficiency is
affected.
Warning! Straps with insufficient seal strength must be removed from
the package! Adjust the welding time (see 6.2.2).
PAGE 14 OF 18 0611 IH-2614
H-2614π
1-800-295-5510
14 P326mane.fm
7 CHART OF TYPES P326
8 ELECTRIC SCHEMATIC ELS.1044
Item No. Model Strap width Strap thickness
43.2201 P326/10/0.40-0.64 10 mm / 3/8" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2202 P326/10/0.65-1.05 10 mm / 3/8" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2211 P326/11.1/0.40-0.64 11.1 mm / 7/16" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2212 P326/11.1/0.65-1.05 11.1 mm / 7/16" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2221 P326/12/0.40-0.64 12 mm 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2222 P326/12/0.65-1.05 12 mm 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2223 P326/12.7/0.40-0.64 12.7 mm / 1/2" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2224 P326/12.7/0.65-1.05 12.7 mm / 1/2" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2231 P326/13/0.40-0.64 13 mm 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2232 P326/13/0.65-1.05 13 mm 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2251 P326/15/0.40-0.64 15 mm 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2252 P326/15/0.65-1.05 15 mm 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2253 P326/15.5/0.40-0.64 15.5 mm 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2254 P326/15.5/0.65-1.05 15.5 mm 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
43.2261 P326/16/0.40-0.64 16 mm / 5/8" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
43.2262 P326/16/0.65-1.05 16 mm / 5/8" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
18VDC
-
M
+